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EQUIVA

mm SERVICES LLEC

August 29, 2000 )@U 349 @&@JZ

Mr. Barney Chan

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502

RE: Notice of Case Closure Request Submittal to ACHCSA for
Former Shell Service Station — 7915 E. 14" Street, Oakiand, CA

In accordance with section 25297.15(2) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health and Safety Code, Equiva Services
LLC (Equiva) certifies that, with this correspondence, current record fee title owners have been notified
of the following:

. Case closure was requested in Cambria’s August 1, 2000 RBCA analysis for the
referenced site. A copy of Cambria’s August 1, 2000 Risk Based Corrective Action
Report is.enclosed with the current record fee titie owner’s copy of this letter.

. The Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) intends to make a
determination that no further action is required or to issue case closure letter for the
referenced site.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or comments regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

fhuairitopa

Karen Petryna

Equiva Services LLC

Science & Engineering, West Coast
{339)643-9306

£339) 645-5643 fax

Fmail kepetryna@equiva com

ce Van I & Wends Q@ Gee. 3604 Redwood Rd.. Oakiand. CA 94619 (with enclosure)
Troy Buggle. Cambria Emvironmental Technology. Inc. (w o enclosure)
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Fourth Quarter 1992 Monitoring Report

Foiﬁler Shell Service Station

7915 Bast 14th Street

Oakland, California &

Incident #9709340],
Cambria Pro_]ect E

j—"1

Re:

$-0936-002

Dear Mr. Chan:

On behalf of Equiva Services LLC (Equiva), Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria)
is submitting this ground water monitoring report in accordance with the reporting requirements
of 23 CCR 2652d.

FOURTH QUARTER 1999 ACTIVITIES

calculated ground water elevatléns and compﬂed the analytical data Cambria prepared a grouny
water elevation contour map (F ure 1). The Blaine report, presenting the laboratory report a
ents, is included as Attachment A.

including supporting field gloc
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ANTICIPATED FIRST QUAR ER 2000 ACTIVITIES

p
Ground Water Monitoring: Blaine will gauge water levels and measure DO concentrations in all

site wells. sample well MW-2. and tabulate the duta Cambria will prepare a monitoring report

Soil and Ground Water Investigation: As required in the Alameda County Health Care Services

Agency letter 1o Equiva dated August 27, 1999, Cambria submitted its Subsurface Invesugarion
Report on September 30. 1999, A i1evised nisk assessment will be provided in a forthcoming

report



ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

October 22, 1996
StIDb # 1070

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Mr. Jeff Granberry {ﬁ?ge;’;;_‘gé‘o%“s”'%"
Shell 0il Products Company FAX (510) 337-9335

P.O. Box 4023
Concord CA 94524

Re: Former Shell Service Station, 7915 E. 14th St., Oakland 94621

Dear Mr. Granberry:

This letter responds to the October 15, 1996 Cambria letter
attached to the third quarter 1996 groundwater monitoring report
for the above site. Based on historical monitoring data, Cambria
requests that quarterly monitoring for wells be changed to annual
monitoring during the second quarter of each year. Please be
advised, you may change the monitoring frequency of wells MW-1,
MW-3 and MW-4 to an annual basis as long as monitoring occurs
during the first quarter of each year. Monitoring of Mw-2 should
continue on a quarterly basis due to the consistent elevated TPHg
and BTEX concentrations found in this well and the uncertainty of
the source of this contamination. Please also continue to take
groundwater elevation measurements on all wells quarterly so a
groundwater contour map can contine to be prepared.

In addition, our office has previously spoken with Mr. Paul Waite
of Cambria who stated that a work plan was forthcoming for: the
investigation of the former underground storage tank complex,
performing a phase I investigation of the neighboring auto body
and paint shop and the collection of site specific data for a
RBCA Tier 2 evaluation.

Please submit this work plan within 30 days or by November 22,
1996.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

oA

Barney M. Chan
Hazardcus Materials Specialist

c¢: B. Chan, files
Mr. Scott MacLeod, Cambria Env., 1144 65th St., Suite B,
Oakland CA 94608
2wp7915
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SHELL OIL CORPORATION

QUARTERLY REPORT TO

THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

Date of Report: Qctober 29, 1993

Service Station WIC Number:
Site Address (Number, Street):

204-5508-2402

7915 East 14th Stireet

City: Qakland
County: Alameda
Actions in the past three months:
Submitted quarterly status report.
Submitted investigation work plan.
Actions planned for next three months:
Submit quarterly status report.
Conduct subsurface investigation.
Soil Contamination defined? Y\N N
Soil Clean-up in progress? Y\N N
Free-product plume defined? Y\N NA
Free-product cleanup in progress? Y\N NA
Dissolved constituent plume defined? Y\N N
Dissolved constituent cleanup in progress? Y\N NA

Contractor: Weiss Assocjates, Emervyville C:lifornia,

FAALLNSHELLAQTREPTMA WP

10/29/93



Weiss Associates Environmental and Geologic Services

5500 Shelimound Street, Emeryvifle, CA 94608-2411 Fax: 510-547-5043 Phone: 510-547-5420
TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FROM: J. Michael Asport DATE: June 26, 1992

TO: Barney Chan VIA: _x  First Class Mail
Alameda County Health Department . Fax __ pages
Hazardous Materials Department ____ UPS (Surface)
80 Swan Way, Room 200 o Federal Express
Oakland, California 94621 ___ Courier

SUBJECT: CALWATER reports for Shell Qil Company. JOB: Shell sites

AS: We discussed on the telephone on
You requested
We believe you may be interested
Is required

JuN

WE ARE SENDING: _x_ Enclosed
Under Separate Cover Via

Copies of 2nd quarter CALWATER reports that were sent to the RWQCB for Shell sites in your
jurisdiction.

=
o]
]

NEN,

Keep this material
Return within 2
Acknowledge receipt

Your informaticn PLEASE:
Your use

Your review & comments

Return to you

.

cc: Kurt Miller
Shell Oil Company
P.O. Box 4023
Concord, CA 94524

D \ALL\TRANS\166T4MA1 WP
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SHELL OIL CORPORATION

QUARTERLY REPORT TO

THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

Date of Report: June 23, 1992

Service Station WIC Number:
Site Address (Number, Street):

204-5508-2402

7915 East 14th Street

City: Oakland
County: Alameda
Actions in the past three months:
Submitted quarterly status report.
Actions planned for next three months:
Submit quarterly status report.
Soil Contamination defined? Y\N N
Seil Clean-up in progress? Y\N N
Free-produect plume defined? Y\N NA
Free-product cleanup in progress? Y\N NA
Dissolved constituent plume defined? Y\N NA
Dissolved constifuent cleanup in progress? Y\N NA

Contractor: Weiss Assocjates, Emervville, California.

F \ALL\SHELL\QTREPTMA WP

5/25/92
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SHELL OIL CORPORATION

QUARTERLY REPORT TO

THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

Date of Report: April 17, 1992

Service Station WIC Number:
Site Address (Number, Strect):
City:

County:

204-5508-2402

7915 East 14th Street

Qakiand

Alameda

Actions in the past three months;

Submitted guarterly status report.

Drilled scil borings to assess whether HCs are in the so0il or groundwater beneath the site

prior to removing the underground gasoline storage tanks.

Actions planned for next three months:

Submit quarterly status report.

Soil Contamination defined? Y\N

Soil Clean-up in progress? Y\N
Free-product plume defined? YN
Free-product cleanup in progress? Y\N
Dissolved counstituent plume defined? Y\N

Dissolved constituent cfeanup in progress? Y\N

Contractor: Weiss Asscciates. Emervyille. California

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

F ALL.SHELL' QTREPTMA %P



